
 
 
 
 Indiana Division 575 N. Pennsylvania St, Room 254 
  Indianapolis, IN 46204 
 March 31, 2017 317-226-7475 
  317-226-7341 
   
   
  In Reply Refer To: 
  HDA-IN 
 
Mr. Trevor Mills 
Deputy Commissioner 
Engineering and Asset Management 
100 North Senate Avenue 
Indianapolis, IN 46204 
 
Dear Mr. Mills: 
 
We have completed our review of INDOT’s Amendment #16-37 to the FY 2016-2019 Indiana 
Statewide Transportation Improvement Program (STIP) dated March 23, 2017.  FHWA approves 
it for inclusion into the STIP. 
 
Should you have any questions regarding this approval please contact Joyce Newland at 317-
226-5353 or e-mail at joyce.newland@dot.gov. 
 

 
Sincerely, 

 
 
 
 
         For: Mayela Sosa  
      Division Administrator 

 
 

Enclosure 
 
ecc:  Michael McNeil, INDOT 
 
 



 
 

www.in.gov/dot/ 
An Equal Opportunity Employer 

100 North Senate Avenue 
Room N955 
Indianapolis, Indiana 46204 

PHONE: (317) 232-0223  
FAX: (317) 232-1499 Eric Holcomb, Governor 

Joe McGuinness,  
Commissioner 
 

 

 

 
March 23, 2017 
 
 
 
Ms. Mayela Sosa, Division Administrator 
FHWA Indiana Division 
575 North Pennsylvania Street, Room 254 
Indianapolis, Indiana 46204 
          
Dear Ms. Sosa: 
 
The Indiana Department of Transportation requests the projects listed in 2016-2019 STIP Amendment 16-37 to 
be incorporated into the 2016-2019 Statewide Transportation Improvement Program (STIP).   
 
The required Metropolitan Planning Organization (MPO) Transportation Improvement Program (TIP) 
documents have been included in this request and duly noted in the Amendment.  We have determined that the 
proposed amendments are: 1) consistent with the transportation plan; 2) the TIP remains fiscally constrained in 
that federal funding resources are sufficient to support the new or modified projects; and 3) conform to state and 
national air quality standards. 
 
A draft of this amendment was posted on INDOT’s STIP website http://www.in.gov/indot/STIP for comments.  
No comments were given.  
 
We request your review and approval of the subject amendment.  Should you have any questions pertaining to 
this amendment, please contact Michael McNeil, STIP Specialist at (317) 232-0223 or at 
mmcneil@indot.in.gov. 
 
Sincerely,  

 
Roy Nunnally, Director 
Asset Planning & Management Division 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

http://www.in.gov/indot/STIP
mailto:mmcneil@indot.in.gov


State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2016 - 2019

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR CONTR

ACT # / 

LEAD 

DES

ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2016  2017  2018  2019STIP

NAME

Adams County

SR 124 HMA Overlay Minor 

Structural

From 0.98 Mi. East of US 27 

(E.Limit Monroe) to 7.97 Mi. 

East of US 27 (Ohio SL)

Fort Wayne 6.903 STP Road Consulting PE $132,000.00 $33,000.00  $75,000.00  $90,000.00A 37 $165,000.0039900 / 

1601016

Comments: No MPO.  PE FY2017 for $90,000 and FY2018 $75,009..

Adams County Total

Federal: $132,000.00 Match :$33,000.00 2016: 2017: $90,000.00 2018: $75,000.00 2019: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 1 of 32 Report Created:3/23/2017  2:45:16PM



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2016 - 2019

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR CONTR

ACT # / 

LEAD 

DES

ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2016  2017  2018  2019STIP

NAME

Decatur County

US 421 Replace 

Superstructure

0.65 miles S of SR-46 over 

Sand Creek on US-421.

Seymour 0 STP Bridge ROW RW -$18,400.00 -$4,600.00    ($23,000.00)A 37 $1,122,863.0035245 / 

1296741

Comments: Remove RW funding from the current STIP in FY 2017.  No MPO.

Decatur County Total

Federal: -$18,400.00 Match :-$4,600.00 2016: 2017: -$23,000.00 2018: 2019: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 2 of 32 Report Created:3/23/2017  2:45:16PM



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2016 - 2019

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR CONTR

ACT # / 

LEAD 

DES

ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2016  2017  2018  2019STIP

NAME

Delaware County

US 35 Pavement 

Replacement

CRC pavement at the Muncie 

By-Pass

Greenfield 1.053 STP Road Consulting PE $141,200.00 $35,300.00  $120,000.00  $56,500.00A 37 $1,698,750.0038546 / 

1500037

Comments: DMTIP 17-7 dated 2/24/17, amending FY 17 PE to $56,500 and FY 18 PE to $120,000 via 16-37.

Delaware County Total

Federal: $141,200.00 Match :$35,300.00 2016: 2017: $56,500.00 2018: $120,000.00 2019: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 3 of 32 Report Created:3/23/2017  2:45:16PM



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2016 - 2019

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR CONTR

ACT # / 

LEAD 

DES

ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2016  2017  2018  2019STIP

NAME

Floyd County

VA 

VARI

Bridge Inspections Countywide Bridge Inspection 

and Inventory Program for 

Cycle Years 2014-2017

Seymour 0 STP 100% Local 

Funds

PE $0.00 $3,358.17    $3,358.17A 37 $13,432.6736162 / 

1382109

Local Bridge 

Program

PE $13,432.67 $0.00    $13,432.67

Comments: KIPDA Administrative Modification 30 dated 2/24/17 - Add $13,432.67 federal funds and $3,358.17 local funds to FY 17.

I 64 Single Location Bridge 

Inspection

I-64 Sherman Minton Bridge 

over the Ohio River between 

New Albany and Louisville

Seymour 0 NHPP Bridge Consulting PE -$247,500.00 -$27,500.00    ($275,000.00)A 37 $550,000.0037863 / 

1401154

Comments: Remove PE phase in FY 2017 from current STIP. Removed from  KIPDA's TIP per Administrative Modification 30 dated 2/23/217.

VA 

VARI

Bridge Inspections Countywide Bridge Inspection 

and Inventory Program for 

Cycle Years 2018-2021

Seymour 0 STP Local Bridge 

Program

PE $65,473.67 $0.00  $61,568.39 $3,905.28 A 37 $156,037.0138174 / 

1500204

100% Local 

Funds

PE $0.00 $16,368.42  $15,392.10 $976.32 

Comments: KIPDA Administrative Modification 29 dated 1/24/17 - Add $61,568.39 federal funds and $15,391.20 local funds to FY 2018.

I 64 Bridge Painting Sherman Minton Bridge over 

the Ohio River

Seymour 0 NHPP Bridge Consulting PE -$315,000.00 -$35,000.00    ($350,000.00)A 37 $22,100,000.0039264 / 

1592187

Comments: Remove PE phase from FY 2017. Removed from KIPDA's TIP per Administrative Modification #30 dated 2/23/17.

Floyd County Total

Federal: -$483,593.66 Match :-$42,773.41 2016: 2017: -$608,209.16 2018: $76,960.49 2019: $4,881.60

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 4 of 32 Report Created:3/23/2017  2:45:16PM



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2016 - 2019

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR CONTR

ACT # / 

LEAD 

DES

ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2016  2017  2018  2019STIP

NAME

Greene County

VA 

VARI

Bridge Inspections Countywide Bridge Inspection 

and Inventory Program for 

Cycle Years 2017-2020

Vincennes 0 STP 100% Local 

Funds

PE $0.00 $9,877.46   $1,831.26$8,046.20A 37 $402,533.6038473 / 

1500487

Local Bridge 

Program

PE $39,509.84 $0.00   $7,325.04$32,184.80

Comments: No MPO - Add $32,184.80 federal funds and $8,046.20 local funds to FY 2017.  Add $7,325.04 federal funds and $1,831.26 local funds to FY 2019.

Greene County Total

Federal: $39,509.84 Match :$9,877.46 2016: 2017: $40,231.00 2018: 2019: $9,156.30

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 5 of 32 Report Created:3/23/2017  2:45:16PM



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2016 - 2019

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR CONTR

ACT # / 

LEAD 

DES

ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2016  2017  2018  2019STIP

NAME

Hamilton County

SR 13 Small Structure 

Replacement

at 4.647 mile N of SR 32 Greenfield 0 STP Bridge 

Construction

CN $3,796.80 $949.20  $118,349.00  ($113,603.00)A 37 $118,349.0035650 / 

1296470

Comments: 2017 CN funding transferred to 2018.  Approved by MCCOG Resolution 3-2017 dated 3/2/2017

I 465 Bridge Deck Overlay EB over Williams Creek, 0.72 

miles W of US 31

Greenfield .01 STP Bridge 

Construction

CN $616,023.00 $68,447.00  $684,470.00   A 37 $712,896.0038681 / 

1593112

Bridge Consulting PE $25,583.40 $2,842.60    $28,426.00

Comments: IMPO-administrative amendment dated 2/27/17, amendment to add $28,426 in FY 17 PE and $684,470 in FY 18 CN via 16-37.

I 465 Bridge Deck Overlay WB over Williams Creek, 0.72 

miles W of US 31

Greenfield .01 STP Bridge 

Construction

CN $616,023.00 $68,447.00  $684,470.00   A 37 $712,896.0038681 / 

1593113

Bridge Consulting PE $25,583.40 $2,842.60    $28,426.00

Comments: IMPO-administrative amendment dated 2/27/17, amendment to add $28,426 in FY 17 PE and $684,470 in FY 18 CN via 16-37.

Hamilton County Total

Federal: $1,287,009.60 Match :$143,528.40 2016: 2017: -$56,751.00 2018: $1,487,289.00 2019: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 6 of 32 Report Created:3/23/2017  2:45:16PM



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2016 - 2019

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR CONTR

ACT # / 

LEAD 

DES

ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2016  2017  2018  2019STIP

NAME

Hancock County

I 70 Bridge Deck Overlay EB OVER NAMELESS CREEK, 

05.41 E SR 9

Greenfield 0 STP Bridge Consulting PE $38,835.00 $4,315.00    $43,150.00A 37 $1,087,066.0039784 / 

1602245

Comments: No MPO, amendment to add $43,150 in FY 17 PE via 16-37.

I 70 Bridge Deck Overlay WB OVER NAMELESS CREEK, 

05.41 E SR 9

Greenfield 0 STP Bridge Consulting PE $38,835.00 $4,315.00    $43,150.00A 37 $1,086,066.0039784 / 

1602246

Comments: No MPO, amendment to add $43,150 in FY 17 PE via 16-37.

Hancock County Total

Federal: $77,670.00 Match :$8,630.00 2016: 2017: $86,300.00 2018: 2019: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 7 of 32 Report Created:3/23/2017  2:45:16PM



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2016 - 2019

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR CONTR

ACT # / 

LEAD 

DES

ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2016  2017  2018  2019STIP

NAME

Hendricks County

IR 1029 Road Reconstruction 

(3R/4R Standards)

CR 200 North Reclaim, Widen 

and Overlay

Crawfordsville 0 STP 100% Local 

Funds

CN $0.00 $1,050,059.00  ($629,982.00) $1,680,041.00 A 37 $4,500,000.0037142 / 

1400272

Indianapolis MPO CN $0.00 $0.00  ($1,469,959.00) $1,469,959.00 

Comments: IMPO TIP amendment 16-10.1 Please remove CN funds from FY 18 in the amount of 629,982 local and 1,469,959 federal and add FY 19 funds in the amount of 1,680,041 local and 1,469,959 

federal

Hendricks County Total

Federal: $0.00 Match :$1,050,059.00 2016: 2017: 2018: -$2,099,941.00 2019: $3,150,000.00

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 8 of 32 Report Created:3/23/2017  2:45:16PM



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2016 - 2019

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR CONTR

ACT # / 

LEAD 

DES

ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2016  2017  2018  2019STIP

NAME

Henry County

I 70 Bridge Deck Overlay EB over Big Blue River, 4.24 

miles E of SR 109

Greenfield .01 STP Bridge Consulting PE $19,548.00 $2,172.00    $21,720.00A 37 $1,390,839.0039784 / 

1593178

Comments: No MPO, amendment to add $21,700 PE in FY 17 via 16-37.

I 70 Bridge Deck Overlay WB over Big Blue River, 4.24 

miles E. of SR 109

Greenfield .01 STP Bridge Consulting PE $19,548.00 $2,172.00    $21,720.00A 37 $21,720.0039784 / 

1593179

Comments: No MPO, amendment to add $21,720 in FY 17 PE via 16-37.

I 70 Bridge Painting EB OVER MONTGOMERY 

CREEK, 00.24 E SR 109

Greenfield 0 STP Bridge Consulting PE $1,215.00 $135.00    $1,350.00A 37 $203,170.0039784 / 

1602154

Comments: No MPO, amendment to add $1350 PE in FY 17 via 16-37.

I 70 Bridge Painting WB OVER MONTGOMERY 

CREEK, 00.24 E SR 109

Greenfield 0 STP Bridge Consulting PE $1,215.00 $135.00    $1,350.00A 37 $159,533.0039784 / 

1602155

Comments: No MPO, amendment to add $1350 FY 17 PE via 16-37.

US 40 Bridge Thin Deck 

Overlay

US 40 OVER MONTGOMERY 

CREEK, 00.22 W SR 109

Greenfield 0 STP Bridge Consulting PE $8,920.00 $2,230.00    $11,150.00A 37 $163,895.0039784 / 

1602222

Comments: No MPO, amendment to add $11,150 FY 17 PE via 16-37.

I 70 Bridge Deck Overlay EB OVER SR 3, ABANDONED 

RR.

Greenfield 0 STP Bridge Consulting PE $96,660.00 $10,740.00    $107,400.00A 37 $1,806,471.0039784 / 

1602243

Comments: No MPO, amendment to add $107,400 FY 17 PE via 16-37.

I 70 Bridge Deck Overlay WB OVER SR 3, ABANDONED 

RR.

Greenfield 0 STP Bridge Consulting PE $20,277.00 $2,253.00    $22,530.00A 37 $1,804,984.0039784 / 

1602244

Comments: No MPO, amendment to add $22,530 FY 17 PE via 16-37.

Henry County Total

Federal: $167,383.00 Match :$19,837.00 2016: 2017: $187,220.00 2018: 2019: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 9 of 32 Report Created:3/23/2017  2:45:16PM



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2016 - 2019

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR CONTR

ACT # / 

LEAD 

DES

ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2016  2017  2018  2019STIP

NAME

Howard County

MS 1 Road Reconstruction 

(3R/4R Standards)

Lincoln Road; from Webster to 

Park

Greenfield 0 Multiple Kokomo MPO PE $383,160.00 $0.00    $383,160.00A 37 $3,683,950.0039533 / 

1401818

100% Local 

Funds

PE $0.00 $95,790.00    $95,790.00

100% Local 

Funds

RW $0.00 -$40,000.00    ($40,000.00)

Kokomo MPO 

-PYB

RW -$160,000.00 $0.00    ($160,000.00)

Comments: KHCGCC MPO - Remove RW FY 17 Federal MPO PYB 160,000 and Local 40,000 and Add PE FY 17 Federal 383,160 and Local of 95,790 - Resolution 2017-5

Howard County Total

Federal: $223,160.00 Match :$55,790.00 2016: 2017: $278,950.00 2018: 2019: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 10 of 32 Report Created:3/23/2017  2:45:16PM



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2016 - 2019

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR CONTR

ACT # / 

LEAD 

DES

ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2016  2017  2018  2019STIP

NAME

Jackson County

US 50 Bridge Painting 0.45 mile W of SR 135 over 

Smallwood Ditch

Seymour 0 NHPP Bridge 

Construction

PE $4,000.00 $1,000.00   $5,000.00 A 37 $350,000.001601979

Bridge Consulting PE $8,000.00 $2,000.00  $10,000.00   

Comments: Amend PE phase in FY 2018 and UT/CN phase in FY 2019 to current STIP. No MPO.

US 31 Bridge Painting 1.06 mile N of I-65 over Mutton 

Creek Ditch

Seymour 0 STP Bridge Consulting PE $8,000.00 $2,000.00  $10,000.00   A 37 $535,000.001601986

Comments: Amend PE phase in FY 2018 to current STIP. No MPO.

Jackson County Total

Federal: $20,000.00 Match :$5,000.00 2016: 2017: 2018: $20,000.00 2019: $5,000.00

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 11 of 32 Report Created:3/23/2017  2:45:16PM



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2016 - 2019

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR CONTR

ACT # / 

LEAD 

DES

ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2016  2017  2018  2019STIP

NAME

Jay County

SR 26 Truss Reconstruction 

Or Repair

over Salamonie River, .78 miles 

east of US 27

Greenfield 0 STP Bridge Consulting PE $200,000.00 $50,000.00  $250,000.00   A 37 $2,148,443.0039818 / 

1600828

Comments: No MPO, amendment to add $250,000.00 in FY 18 PE via 16-37.

Jay County Total

Federal: $200,000.00 Match :$50,000.00 2016: 2017: 2018: $250,000.00 2019: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 12 of 32 Report Created:3/23/2017  2:45:16PM



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2016 - 2019

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR CONTR

ACT # / 

LEAD 

DES

ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2016  2017  2018  2019STIP

NAME

Lake County

ST 1001 Sign Modernization 

(Series Of Units)

Sign Inventory and Upgrade LaPorte 0 STP 100% Local 

Funds

CN $0.00 -$8,200.00    ($8,200.00)A 37 $144,000.0039037 / 

1592419

Northwest Indiana 

MPO

CN $70,200.00 $0.00    $70,200.00

Comments: NIRPC TIP Amendment #34 increase CN to $144,000.00

Lake County Total

Federal: $70,200.00 Match :-$8,200.00 2016: 2017: $62,000.00 2018: 2019: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 13 of 32 Report Created:3/23/2017  2:45:16PM



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2016 - 2019

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR CONTR

ACT # / 

LEAD 

DES

ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2016  2017  2018  2019STIP

NAME

LaPorte County

IR 1023 Other Type Project 

(Miscellaneous)

Wayfinding Signage Plan LaPorte 0 STP Michigan City MPO PE $19,000.00 $0.00    $19,000.00A 37 $43,750.001601868

100% Local 

Funds

PE $0.00 $4,750.00    $4,750.00

Comments: NIRPC Amendment #34 increase FY17 PE funds to $35,000.00

IR 1023 Bike/Pedestrian 

Facilities

Singing Sands Trail Phase 3 LaPorte 5.4 STP Michigan City MPO PE $522,619.20 $0.00    $522,619.20A 37 $6,800,000.001601869

100% Local 

Funds

PE $0.00 $130,654.80    $130,654.80

Comments: NIRPC Amendment #34 increase PE funds in FY17 to $690,420.00

IR 1001 Bike/Pedestrian 

Facilities

Unincorporated Hanna, Rolling 

Prairie and Union Mills

LaPorte 1.52 TA 100% Local 

Funds

PE $0.00 $7,500.00    $7,500.00A 37 $250,000.0037658 / 

1400774

Northwest Indiana 

MPO

PE $30,000.00 $0.00    $30,000.00

Comments: NIRPC Amendment #34 increase FY17 PE to $38,000

IR 1023 Bike/Pedestrian 

Facilities

Singing Sands Trail Ph 2 - 

Franklin St Bridge to E Street

LaPorte 1.05 TA Michigan City MPO RW -$25,000.00 $0.00    ($25,000.00)A 37 $2,100,000.0038317 / 

1500324

100% Local 

Funds

RW $0.00 -$6,250.00    ($6,250.00)

Comments: NIRPC amendment #34 eliminate RW phase - remove funds

ST 1001 Intersect. Improv. W/ 

Added Turn Lanes

Coolspring & Cleveland Ave 

Intersection Improvement Add 

Center Turn Lanes

LaPorte 0 STP 100% Local 

Funds

PE $0.00 -$200,000.00 ($200,000.00)    A 37 $0.0039017 / 

1592340

100% Local 

Funds

RW $0.00 -$37,500.00    ($37,500.00)

Michigan City MPO PE -$50,000.00 $0.00 ($50,000.00)    

Michigan City MPO RW -$150,000.00 $0.00    ($150,000.00)

Comments: NIRPC Amendment #34 - Project to be eliminated - all funds being removed

LaPorte County Total

Federal: $346,619.20 Match :-$100,845.20 2016: -$250,000.00 2017: $495,774.00 2018: 2019: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 14 of 32 Report Created:3/23/2017  2:45:16PM



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2016 - 2019

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR CONTR

ACT # / 

LEAD 

DES

ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2016  2017  2018  2019STIP

NAME

Lawrence County

SR 37 Intersection 

Improvement, 

Roundabout

2.98 mile N of S Jct of SR 58, 

Intersection of SR 37 and SR 

54/SR 58

Vincennes .15 STP Safety 

Construction

CN -$1,546,112.00 -$386,528.00  ($1,932,640.00)   A 37 $0.0036647 / 

1298221

Safety ROW RW -$80,000.00 -$20,000.00    ($100,000.00)

Comments: Amend FY 2016-2019 STIP to reflect removal of FY 2017 RW phase - $100,000 and FY 2018 CN phase - $1,932,640.  Project is being eliminated from the Capital Program.  No MPO.

SR 37 Roadside Work, Other 400 ft. N of the US-50 

intersection NB

Vincennes 0 NHPP District Other 

Consulting

PE $74,800.00 $18,700.00  $93,500.00   A 37 $238,500.0040187 / 

1700450

District Other 

Construction

CN $116,000.00 $29,000.00   $145,000.00 

Comments: Amend FY 2016-2019 STIP to reflect FY 2018 PE phase - $93,500 and FY 2019 CN phase - $145,000.  New Project.  No MPO.

Lawrence County Total

Federal: -$1,435,312.00 Match :-$358,828.00 2016: 2017: -$100,000.00 2018: -$1,839,140.00 2019: $145,000.00

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 15 of 32 Report Created:3/23/2017  2:45:16PM



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2016 - 2019

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR CONTR

ACT # / 

LEAD 

DES

ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2016  2017  2018  2019STIP

NAME

Madison County

SR 38 Br Repl, 

Comp.Cont.Pres.Conc

. I-Beam

0.31 miles W of SR-13 over 

Mud Creek

Greenfield 0 STP Bridge 

Construction

CN $206,310.40 $51,577.60  $809,049.00  ($551,161.00)A 37 $816,514.0035650 / 

1006472

Comments: CN funding transferred from 2017 to 2018.  Approved by MCCOG Resolution 3-2017 dated 3/2/2017

SR 32 Small Structure 

Replacement

at 2.841 mile E SR 13 Greenfield 0 STP Bridge 

Construction

CN -$5,079.20 -$1,269.80  $204,343.00  ($210,692.00)A 37 $204,343.0035650 / 

1297086

Comments: 2017 CN funding has been moved to 2018.  Approved by MCCOG Resolution 3-2017 dated 3/2/2017

SR 38 Intersection 

Improvement, 

Roundabout

at I-69 NB and SB Ramps Greenfield .149 STP Safety 

Construction

CN $66,488.80 $16,622.20  ($1,890,156.00) $1,973,267.00 A 37 $1,973,267.0036921 / 

1298224

Comments: MCCOG Resolution 3-2017, amendment to remove FY 18 CN of $1,890,156.00 and add FY 19 CN of $1,973,267.00 via 16-37.

MS 1080 Bike/Pedestrian 

Facilities

State Street (old SR 38) over 

I-69 pedestrian bridge

Greenfield .25 Multiple 100% Local 

Funds

RW $0.00 -$20,000.00    ($20,000.00)A 37 $1,550,000.0037903 / 

1401151

100% Local 

Funds

CN $0.00 -$270,000.00  ($290,000.00) $20,000.00 

Anderson MPO RW -$80,000.00 $0.00    ($80,000.00)

Anderson MPO CN -$1,080,000.00 $0.00  ($1,160,000.00) $80,000.00 

Comments: MCCOG MPO - Remove FY 17 RW federal 80,000 and Local 20,000 ? Move CN from FY 18 to FY 19 and add 80,000 Federal 20,000 Local ? Resolution 05-2017

SR 236 Bridge Painting Over I-69; 3.16 miles E SR 9 Greenfield 0 STP Bridge 

Construction

CN $184,973.40 $20,552.60  $205,526.00   A 37 $205,526.0039093 / 

1500798

Comments: Anderson MPO - Amend to add Construction Funds to 2018 via  Resolution 3-2017

I 69 Bridge Maintenance 

And Repair

0.93 miles N of SR 38 Old SR 

132 over I-69

Greenfield .01 STP Major New - 

Construction

CN $36,897.30 $4,099.70  $40,997.00   A 37 $40,997.0039093 / 

1592463

Comments: Anderson MPO - Amend to add Construction Funds to 2018 via  Resolution 3-2017

I 69 Small Structure 

Replacement

1.29 miles N. of SR 38 Greenfield .01 STP Major New - 

Construction

CN $92,444.40 $10,271.60  $102,716.00   A 37 $102,716.0039093 / 

1592464

Comments: Anderson MPO - Amend to add Construction Funds to 2018 via  Resolution 3-2017

I 69 Bridge Replacement, 

Other Construction

2.39 miles N of SR 38 CR 400 

W over I-69

Greenfield .01 STP Major New - 

Construction

CN $2,079,896.40 $231,099.60  $2,310,996.00   A 37 $2,159,790.0039093 / 

1592465

Comments: Anderson MPO - Amend to add Construction Funds to 2018 via  Resolution 3-2017

I 69 Bridge Widening 3.22 mi. N of SR 38, NB over 

CSX R/R

Greenfield .01 STP Major New - 

Construction

CN $1,386,597.60 $154,066.40  $1,540,664.00   A 37 $1,540,664.0039093 / 

1592472

Comments: Anderson MPO - Amend to add Construction Funds to 2018 via  Resolution 3-2017

I 69 Bridge Widening 3.22 miles N of SR 38, SB over 

CSX R/R

Greenfield .01 STP Major New - 

Construction

CN $1,386,597.60 $154,066.40  $1,540,664.00   A 37 $1,540,664.0039093 / 

1592473

Comments: Anderson MPO - Amend to add Construction Funds to 2018 via  Resolution 3-2017

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 16 of 32 Report Created:3/23/2017  2:45:16PM



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2016 - 2019

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR CONTR

ACT # / 

LEAD 

DES

ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2016  2017  2018  2019STIP

NAME

I 69 Bridge Maintenance 

And Repair

SR 9/SR 67 over I-69 Greenfield .01 STP Major New - 

Construction

CN $110,692.80 $12,299.20  $122,992.00   A 37 $122,992.0039093 / 

1592474

Comments: Anderson MPO - Amend to add Construction Funds to 2018 via  Resolution 3-2017

I 69 Signs, Lighting, 

Signals And Markings

From 0.8 miles N of SR 38 to 

0.9 miles N of SR 9/SR 67

Greenfield 3.773 STP Major New - 

Construction

CN $451,288.80 $50,143.20  $501,432.00   A 37 $501,432.0039093 / 

1592475

Comments: Anderson MPO - Amend to add Construction Funds to 2018 via  Resolution 3-2017

I 69 Bridge Painting Old SR 132 over I-69, 0.93 mi. 

N of SR 38

Greenfield 0 STP Bridge 

Construction

CN $87,917.40 $9,768.60  $97,686.00   A 37 $97,686.0039093 / 

1592581

Comments: Anderson MPO - Amend to add Construction Funds to 2018 via  Resolution 3-2017

SR 9 Bridge Painting over I-69 Greenfield 0 STP Bridge 

Construction

CN $323,905.50 $35,989.50  $359,895.00   A 37 $359,895.0039093 / 

1592582

Comments: Anderson MPO - Amend to add Construction Funds to 2018 via  Resolution 3-2017

I 69 Bridge Painting CR 650 W over I-69, 2.50 mi N 

of SR 13

Greenfield 0 STP Bridge 

Construction

CN $124,934.40 $13,881.60  $138,816.00   A 37 $138,816.0039093 / 

1592583

Comments: Anderson MPO - Amend to add Construction Funds to 2018 via  Resolution 3-2017

SR 32 HMA Overlay, 

Preventive 

Maintenance

From WCL Anderson to SR 9 S. 

Jct.

Greenfield 5.161 NHPP Road Consulting PE $260,000.00 $65,000.00  $225,000.00  $100,000.00A 37 $126,500.0039252 / 

1593197

SR 9 Bridge Deck Overlay Over Alexandria Creek; 2.09 

miles N SR 128

Greenfield 0 NHPP Bridge Consulting PE $61,600.00 $15,400.00    $77,000.00A 37 $520,000.0039255 / 

1500339

Bridge 

Construction

CN $352,176.00 $88,044.00  $440,220.00   

Comments: Add $77,000 in PE for FY2017 MCCOG TIP 15-2016  Dated 12-19-2016.

Madison County Total

Federal: $6,047,641.60 Match :$641,612.40 2016: 2017: -$684,853.00 2018: $5,300,840.00 2019: $2,073,267.00

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 17 of 32 Report Created:3/23/2017  2:45:16PM



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2016 - 2019

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR CONTR

ACT # / 

LEAD 

DES

ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2016  2017  2018  2019STIP

NAME

Marion County

I 465 Interchange 

Modification

Airport Expwy and I-465 (W 

leg) interchange

Greenfield .007 STP Major New - ROW RW $9,000.00 $1,000.00    $10,000.00A 37 $16,000.0030020 / 

9829310

Comments: Indianapolis Metropolitan Planning Organization, Approval of an Administrative Modification to the 2016-2019 IRTIP, approved on February 28, 2017

I 70 Bridge Painting EB C-D Over SHADELAND AVE 

& RD; 0.57 Miles W I-465

Greenfield 0 STP Bridge 

Construction

CN $305,434.80 $33,937.20  $339,372.00   A 37 $339,372.0038644 / 

1500785

Comments: Indianapolis Metropolitan Planning Organization, 16-03 approved 4/1/2016

Marion County Total

Federal: $314,434.80 Match :$34,937.20 2016: 2017: $10,000.00 2018: $339,372.00 2019: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 18 of 32 Report Created:3/23/2017  2:45:16PM



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2016 - 2019

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR CONTR

ACT # / 

LEAD 

DES

ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2016  2017  2018  2019STIP

NAME

Marshall County

VA 

VARI

Bridge Inspections Countywide Bridge Inspection 

and Inventory Program for 

Cycle Years 2018-2021

LaPorte 0 STP 100% Local 

Funds

PE $0.00 $18,952.27   $18,952.27 A 37 $225,671.621592161

Local Bridge 

Program

PE $75,809.09 $0.00   $75,809.09 

Comments: No MPO - Add $75,809.09 federal funds and $18,952.27 local funds to FY 2019.

IR 1029 Bridge Replacement, 

Other Construction

Bridge #81 on Hickory Rd over 

Yellow River

LaPorte .053 BR 100% Local 

Funds

PE $0.00 $2,890.50    $2,890.50A 37 $1,762,206.6137350 / 

1383474

Local Bridge 

Program

PE $11,562.00 $0.00    $11,562.00

Local Bridge 

Program

RW -$11,562.00 $0.00    ($11,562.00)

100% Local 

Funds

RW $0.00 -$2,890.50    ($2,890.50)

Comments: No MPO - Local Bridge Funds - Add PE phase to FY17 $11,562.00.  Decrease FY17 RW  funds to $7,410.00

Marshall County Total

Federal: $75,809.09 Match :$18,952.27 2016: 2017: $0.00 2018: 2019: $94,761.36

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 19 of 32 Report Created:3/23/2017  2:45:16PM



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2016 - 2019

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR CONTR

ACT # / 

LEAD 

DES

ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2016  2017  2018  2019STIP

NAME

Monroe County

IR 1017 Road Reconstruction 

(3R/4R Standards)

Hunters Ck Rd, Phase I ?  2.85 

miles E. of SR 446 to 0.35 mile 

S. of Tower Ridge

Seymour 1.09 FLAP Federal Lands 

Access Program

CN $1,854,650.00 $0.00  $2,096,490.00  ($241,840.00)A 37 $6,000,000.0037870 / 

1297633

100% Local 

Funds

CN $0.00 -$1,854,650.00  $3,896,810.00  ($5,751,460.00)

Comments: additional FLAP funds were awarded to this project

Monroe County Total

Federal: $1,854,650.00 Match :-$1,854,650.00 2016: 2017: -$5,993,300.00 2018: $5,993,300.00 2019: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 20 of 32 Report Created:3/23/2017  2:45:16PM



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2016 - 2019

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR CONTR

ACT # / 

LEAD 

DES

ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2016  2017  2018  2019STIP

NAME

Noble County

SR 5 Small Structure 

Replacement

Pipeliner for Lower Ditch, 9.10 

miles North of US 30

Fort Wayne 0 STP Bridge Consulting PE $84,000.00 $21,000.00    $105,000.00A 37 $485,000.0040129 / 

1296110

Comments: NO MPO. Adding $105,000 PE to FY 2017 into 2016-2019 STIP.

Noble County Total

Federal: $84,000.00 Match :$21,000.00 2016: 2017: $105,000.00 2018: 2019: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 21 of 32 Report Created:3/23/2017  2:45:16PM



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2016 - 2019

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR CONTR

ACT # / 

LEAD 

DES

ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2016  2017  2018  2019STIP

NAME

Porter County

ST 1001 Road Reconstruction 

(3R/4R Standards)

Reconstruct Silhavy Road: 

LaPorte Ave to Evans Ave

LaPorte .63 STP 100% Local 

Funds

CN $0.00 -$889,691.00  ($889,691.00)   A 37 $3,587,600.0032577 / 

0900075

Northwest Indiana 

MPO

CN -$3,558,760.00 $0.00  ($3,558,760.00)   

Comments: NIRPC TIP amendment #34 remove CN phase from TIP/STIP - CN delayed to FY22

ST 1001 Access Control Willowcreek Road Intersection 

at Central Ave

LaPorte .3 STP 100% Local 

Funds

RW $0.00 $13,750.00    $13,750.00A 37 $1,503,510.0033093 / 

0900080

Northwest Indiana 

MPO

RW -$45,000.00 $0.00    ($45,000.00)

Northwest Indiana 

MPO - PYB

RW $100,000.00 $0.00    $100,000.00

Comments: NIRPC TIP Amendment #34 increase RW to $155,000.00.  Add $100,000 PYB and decrease CMAQ from $100,000 to $55,000

ST 1001 Intersection 

Improvement, 

Roundabout

Silhavy Road at LaPorte 

Avenue

LaPorte 0 STP 100% Local 

Funds

CN $0.00 $889,690.00  $889,690.00   A 37 $4,448,451.0035979 / 

1382601

Northwest Indiana 

MPO

CN $3,558,760.00 $0.00  $3,558,760.00   

Comments: NIRPC Amendment #34 add CN phase to FY18

SP BIKE Bike/Pedestrian 

Facilities

Westchester-Liberty Trail, 

Phase 2

LaPorte .75 TA Northwest Indiana 

MPO

PE $28,800.00 $0.00    $28,800.00A 37 $1,159,813.0036384 / 

1382657

100% Local 

Funds

PE $0.00 $7,200.00    $7,200.00

Comments: NIRPC TIP Amendment #34 add PE phase FY17 $36,000.00

Porter County Total

Federal: $83,800.00 Match :$20,949.00 2016: 2017: $104,750.00 2018: -$1.00 2019: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 22 of 32 Report Created:3/23/2017  2:45:16PM



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2016 - 2019

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR CONTR

ACT # / 

LEAD 

DES

ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2016  2017  2018  2019STIP

NAME

Scott County

US 31 Replace 

Superstructure

0.02 mile N of SR 356 over 

Drainage Ditch

Seymour 0 STP Bridge Consulting PE $169,200.00 $42,300.00    $211,500.00A 37 $1,398,746.001600487

Comments: Amend PE phase in FY 2017 to the current STIP. No MPO.

IR 1009 Environmental 

Mitigation

Environmental mitigation for SR 

256 Road Reconstruction in 

Scott County

Seymour 0 STP Road Consulting PE $88,000.00 $22,000.00    $110,000.00A 37 $945,000.0040118 / 

1601792

Road ROW RW $228,000.00 $57,000.00  $285,000.00   

Comments: Amend PE phase in FY 2017 and RW phase in FY 2018 to the current STIP. No MPO.

I 65 Install New Cable Rail 

Barriers

From Scottsburg Corp line to 

.04 mile South of Austin Corp 

line.

Seymour 5.026 NHPP Safety 

Construction

CN $609,591.60 $67,732.40  $677,324.00   A 37 $733,911.0040121 / 

1600836

Safety Consulting PE $54,000.00 $6,000.00    $60,000.00

Comments: Amend PE phase in FY 2017 and CN phase in FY 2018 to current STIP. No MPO.

Scott County Total

Federal: $1,148,791.60 Match :$195,032.40 2016: 2017: $381,500.00 2018: $962,324.00 2019: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 23 of 32 Report Created:3/23/2017  2:45:16PM



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2016 - 2019

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR CONTR

ACT # / 

LEAD 

DES

ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2016  2017  2018  2019STIP

NAME

Shelby County

VA 

VARI

Bridge Inspections Countywide Bridge Inspection 

and Inventory Program for 

Cycle Years 2017-2020

Greenfield 0 STP 100% Local 

Funds

PE $0.00 $34,954.31  $29,330.56 $5,623.75 A 37 $180,667.511500290

Local Bridge 

Program

PE $139,817.24 $0.00  $117,322.22 $22,495.02 

Comments: Resolution #16-IMPO-001 - Add $117,322.22 federal funds and $29,330.56 local funds to FY 2018.  Add $22,495.02 federal funds and $5,623.75 local funds to FY 2019.

Shelby County Total

Federal: $139,817.24 Match :$34,954.31 2016: 2017: 2018: $146,652.78 2019: $28,118.77

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 24 of 32 Report Created:3/23/2017  2:45:16PM



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2016 - 2019

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR CONTR

ACT # / 

LEAD 

DES

ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2016  2017  2018  2019STIP

NAME

Tippecanoe County

US 52 New Signal 

Installation

at US 231 West Junction 

(Montmorenci)

Crawfordsville 0 Safety Safety 

Construction

CN $279,000.00 $0.00  $279,000.00   A 37 $574,000.0039952 / 

1601884

Local Safety 

Program - 130

PE $15,000.00 $0.00    $15,000.00

Local Safety 

Program - 130

CN $280,000.00 $0.00  $280,000.00   

Comments: New Safety Project; add PE phase for $15,000 in FY17 and add CN phase for $559,000 in FY18 per the Lafayette MPO TIP Amendment dated 3/9/17, Resolution T-17-05

ST 1054 Bike/Pedestrian 

Facilities

Trail along Twyckenham  

between old Romney and old 

US 231

Crawfordsville 0 STP 100% Local 

Funds

PE $0.00 $7,000.00  $7,000.00   A 37 $310,000.0040122 / 

1700401

Lafayette MPO - 

PYB

CN $220,000.00 $0.00  $220,000.00   

Lafayette MPO - 

PYB

PE $28,000.00 $0.00  $28,000.00   

100% Local 

Funds

CN $0.00 $55,000.00  $55,000.00   

Comments: TCAPC TIP mod 2-16-2017 Please add PE funds to FY 18 in the amount of 7,000 local and 28,000 federal and add funds to CN FY 18 in the amount of 55,000 local and 220,000 federal

Tippecanoe County Total

Federal: $822,000.00 Match :$62,000.00 2016: 2017: $15,000.00 2018: $869,000.00 2019: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 25 of 32 Report Created:3/23/2017  2:45:16PM



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2016 - 2019

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR CONTR

ACT # / 

LEAD 

DES

ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2016  2017  2018  2019STIP

NAME

Vanderburgh County

ST 1001 Sign Modernization 

(Series Of Units)

Various Locations in 47712 & 

47715 Zip Codes in Evansville 

& Vanderburgh County

Vincennes 0 Safety Evansville MPO CN $760,500.00 $0.00   $760,500.00 A 37 $904,500.0039868 / 

1601824

100% Local 

Funds

CN $0.00 $68,000.00   $68,000.00 

100% Local 

Funds

PE $0.00 $26,000.00  $26,000.00   

Evansville MPO PE $50,000.00 $0.00  $50,000.00   

Comments: Amend 2016-2019 STIP.  Adding FY18 PE Local $26,000.00, FY18 PE Federal $50,000.00, FY19 CN Local 68,000.00, FY19 CN Federal $760,500.00 per EMPO TIP Amendment dated 

3/3/2017.

Vanderburgh County Total

Federal: $810,500.00 Match :$94,000.00 2016: 2017: 2018: $76,000.00 2019: $828,500.00

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 26 of 32 Report Created:3/23/2017  2:45:16PM



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2016 - 2019

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR CONTR

ACT # / 

LEAD 

DES

ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2016  2017  2018  2019STIP

NAME

Various County

VA 

VARI

Other Type Project 

(Miscellaneous)

Consultant Shop Plan Review 

Services FY 2018-2021

Multiple Districts 0 STP Bridge Consulting PE $200,000.00 $50,000.00  $250,000.00   A 37 $250,000.0040174 / 

1700395

Comments: No MPO.  PE FY2018 $250,000.

Various County Total

Federal: $200,000.00 Match :$50,000.00 2016: 2017: 2018: $250,000.00 2019: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 27 of 32 Report Created:3/23/2017  2:45:16PM



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2016 - 2019

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR CONTR

ACT # / 

LEAD 

DES

ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2016  2017  2018  2019STIP

NAME

Vigo County

ST 1001 Added Travel Lanes Lafayette Ave from Fort 

Harrison Road to Haythorn Ave 

Phase 1

Crawfordsville 1.1 STP Terre Haute MPO RW $160,000.00 $0.00    $160,000.00A 37 $3,135,000.0031626 / 

0500975

100% Local 

Funds

RW $0.00 $40,000.00    $40,000.00

Comments: RW in WCIEDD in 2017.

IR 1034 Auxiliary Lanes, 

Accel & Decel or Turn 

Lanes

Springhill Dr from 7th St to Erie 

Canal Rd

Crawfordsville 0 STP Terre Haute MPO 

- PYB

RW $5,000.00 $0.00   $5,000.00 A 37 $2,186,825.0037922 / 

1401314

Terre Haute MPO 

- PYB

PE $0.00 $0.00  ($395,000.00)  $395,000.00

100% Local 

Funds

PE $0.00 $54,862.00  ($43,888.00)  $98,750.00

100% Local 

Funds

RW $0.00 $56,385.00   $56,385.00 

Comments: WCIEED TIP amendment 3-3-17 Please remove the PE funds from FY 18  in the amount of 395,000 federal and 43,888 local and add funds to PE FY 17 395,000 federal and 98,750 local. 

Please add FY 19 funds to RW in the amount of 5,000 federal and 56,385 local

ST 1035 Added Travel Lanes Lafayette Ave from Fort 

Harrison Road to Haythorn Ave 

Phase 2

Crawfordsville 0 STP Terre Haute MPO RW $960,000.00 $0.00    $960,000.00A 37 $3,933,700.0037929 / 

1401325

100% Local 

Funds

RW $0.00 $240,000.00    $240,000.00

Comments: RW WCIEDD TIP request.

ST 1037 Added Travel Lanes, 

HMA

Harlan Road at US 41 and 

ending at Sullivan Dr

Crawfordsville 0 STP Terre Haute MPO 

- PYB

PE $250,000.00 $0.00    $250,000.00A 37 $250,000.0040159 / 

1700436

100% Local 

Funds

PE $0.00 $50,000.00    $50,000.00

Comments: WCIEDD TIP amendment 3-3-17 please add PE funds to FY 17 in the amount of 250,000 federal and 50,000 local

IR 1038 Bridge Rehabilitation 

Or Repair

Bridge #37 Farmersburg Street, 

0.25 miles north of SR 246

Crawfordsville 0 STP Terre Haute MPO 

- PYB

PE $140,000.00 $0.00    $140,000.00A 37 $175,000.0040165 / 

1700437

100% Local 

Funds

PE $0.00 $35,000.00    $35,000.00

Comments: WCIEDD TIP amendment 3-3-17 please add PE funds to FY 17 in the amount of 140,000 federal and 35,000 local

ST 1035 Bridge Rehabilitation 

Or Repair

Bridge #322 Lafayette Avenue 

0.5 miles south of Fort Harrison 

Road

Crawfordsville 0 STP 100% Local 

Funds

PE $0.00 $45,000.00    $45,000.00A 37 $225,000.0040166 / 

1700438

Terre Haute MPO 

- PYB

PE $180,000.00 $0.00    $180,000.00

Comments: WCIEDD TIP amendment 3-3-17 please add PE funds to FY 17 in the amount of 180,000 federal and 45,000 local

ST 1039 Bridge Rehabilitation 

Or Repair

Bridge #77 French Drive 0.5 

miles east of SR 63

Crawfordsville 0 STP 100% Local 

Funds

PE $0.00 $55,000.00    $55,000.00A 37 $275,000.0040167 / 

1700439

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 28 of 32 Report Created:3/23/2017  2:45:16PM



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2016 - 2019

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR CONTR

ACT # / 

LEAD 

DES

ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2016  2017  2018  2019STIP

NAME

ST 1039 Bridge Rehabilitation 

Or Repair

Bridge #77 French Drive 0.5 

miles east of SR 63

Crawfordsville 0 STP Terre Haute MPO 

- PYB

PE $220,000.00 $0.00    $220,000.00A 37 $275,000.0040167 / 

1700439

Comments: WCIEDD TIP amendment 3-3-17 please add PE funds to FY 17 in the amount of 220,000 federal and 55,000 local

ST 1035 Bridge Rehabilitation 

Or Repair

Bridge 330 Lafayette Avenue 

0.5 miles south of Fort Harrison 

Road

Crawfordsville 0 STP Terre Haute MPO 

- PYB

PE $180,000.00 $0.00    $180,000.00A 37 $225,000.0040168 / 

1700440

100% Local 

Funds

PE $0.00 $45,000.00    $45,000.00

Comments: WCIEDD TIP amendment 3-3-17 please add PE funds to FY 17 in the amount of 180,000 federal and 45,000 local

Vigo County Total

Federal: $2,095,000.00 Match :$621,247.00 2016: 2017: $3,093,750.00 2018: -$438,888.00 2019: $61,385.00

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 29 of 32 Report Created:3/23/2017  2:45:16PM



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2016 - 2019

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR CONTR

ACT # / 

LEAD 

DES

ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2016  2017  2018  2019STIP

NAME

Washington County

SR 135 Pavement 

Replacement, Small 

Town

From SR 56 to 0.72 miles N of 

SR 56 (Salem NCL)

Seymour .716 STP Road Consulting PE $123,076.80 $30,769.20  $153,846.00   A 37 $1,696,367.0039905 / 

1600875

Comments: Amend PE phase in FY 2018 to the current STIP. No MPO.

Washington County Total

Federal: $123,076.80 Match :$30,769.20 2016: 2017: 2018: $153,846.00 2019: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 30 of 32 Report Created:3/23/2017  2:45:16PM



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2016 - 2019

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR CONTR

ACT # / 

LEAD 

DES

ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2016  2017  2018  2019STIP

NAME

Wayne County

ST 1001 Bike/Pedestrian 

Facilities

Road, Pedestrian & Bike 

facilities; E.Main St, 7th&10th 

St, in Downtown Richmond

Greenfield 0 TA Local 

Transportation 

Alternatives 

CN -$22,160.00 $0.00    ($22,160.00)A 37 $6,455,160.0037463 / 

1382810

Local 

Transportation 

Alternatives 

PE $22,160.00 $0.00    $22,160.00

100% Local 

Funds

PE $0.00 $5,540.00    $5,540.00

Comments: No MPO - Add PE FY 17 Federal of 22,160 and Local of 5,540. Reduce CN FY 17 by 22,160

SR 38 Bridge Replacement, 

Steel

Over Nettle Creek, 1.47 miles W 

of SR 1

Greenfield .01 STP Bridge Consulting PE $119,120.00 $29,780.00    $148,900.00A 37 $208,900.0038527 / 

1593239

Comments: No MPO, amendment to add an additional $148,900 in FY 17 for a total of $208,900 via 16-37.

US 40 HMA Overlay Minor 

Structural

from SR 1 to 1.19 mi E of SR 1 

(ECL of Germantown)

Greenfield 1.174 STP Road Consulting PE $120,000.00 $30,000.00  $150,000.00   A 37 $2,602,842.0039831 / 

1600796

Comments: No MPO, amendment to add $150,000 PE in FY 18 via 16-37.

SR 38 HMA Overlay Minor 

Structural

from 2.22 mi W of SR 1 (WCL 

Hagerstown) to SR 1 (ECL 

Hagerstown)

Greenfield 1.294 STP Road Consulting PE $200,000.00 $50,000.00  $250,000.00   A 37 $2,206,248.0039832 / 

1600803

Comments: No MPO, amendment to add $250,000 in FY 18 PE via 16-37.

US 40 Bridge Maintenance 

And Repair

OVER SOUTH 1ST STREET, 

00.43 W US 27

Greenfield 0 NHPP Bridge Consulting PE $52,000.00 $13,000.00    $65,000.00A 37 $65,000.0040007 / 

1602180

Comments: No MPO, new project

Wayne County Total

Federal: $491,120.00 Match :$128,320.00 2016: 2017: $219,440.00 2018: $400,000.00 2019: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 31 of 32 Report Created:3/23/2017  2:45:16PM



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2016 - 2019

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR CONTR

ACT # / 

LEAD 

DES

ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2016  2017  2018  2019STIP

NAME

Wells County

SR 301 HMA Overlay Minor 

Structural

From SR 116 to US 224 Fort Wayne 8.358 STP Road Consulting PE $140,000.00 $35,000.00  $75,000.00  $100,000.00A 37 $175,000.0039900 / 

1601020

Comments: NO MPO,  PE FY2017 $100,000 and FY2018 $75,000

Wells County Total

Federal: $140,000.00 Match :$35,000.00 2016: 2017: $100,000.00 2018: $75,000.00 2019: 

Grand Total

Federal: $15,198,087.11 2017: -$2,139,698.162016: -$250,000.00 2019: $6,400,070.032018: $12,217,614.27Match : $1,029,899.03

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 32 of 32 Report Created:3/23/2017  2:45:16PM


		2017-03-31T14:06:14-0400
	JOYCE E NEWLAND




